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CENThAL AiDMINjTRA1JVE TRIBUNAL 
GUAHAiI BENCH; ;GUVAHATI5 

0. A. No4 
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	 JTh'. ..? . ..C4LFcF THE RES FONDENTS 

r?5e4.9 	

. Heard Mr B.K.Sharrna for the applicant — 
04 .,, 	 ? 	

Application admitted. Issue notice to 
rni nd within time 	

, the respondents.8 weeks for written state- 
F. of Rs. 501- 	

ment. Mjourned to 3.7.1995 for orders. feposited vide 	. 	 — 
Liberty to the applicant to apply for early.. 
hearing after 3,7,1995. 	— 

	

- 	Mr G.Sarrfla,Md1.C.G.S.0 seeks to 
. 	. 	 appear f or respondents at this stage. The 

learned doünsel will file memo of appearance 
t in due course. Notices however, be issued 

directly to the respondents. 

1!. 
Vice-Cajrman 

k 	
. 	 Member 

Nka c 

• 	 p3-7-95, 	Mr.G.Sharma Addl.C.C.S..C,. for the 
1 	

respondents. Adjourned to 22-8-95, 

I 

• 	
Vic — airrrar, 

— 

L L, 
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A 	

29...8....95 
OP*  

To be listed for hearing on 

26.-10-95. Liberty to file counter. 

• : .'•..--. 	
.• ........ 

	

Vicehairman  

.............. lrn 	 . 	 . 	 Mem e 

* 	 - 	 TO be listed for hearing on 31.1.96 

/ 

	

MemiSer 	 Vice_Chajran 

I-) 

t , 

RRI 

19.3.96 Mr G. Sarma, learned Addi. C.G.S.C., 

is present. 

List on 17.5.96. ~vv- 

Member 

rlkm• 

17.i.5..96 
	

Mr.°.'arija "dd1.C.G.5.C. fore 
the respondents. None for the applicant. 
List for hearing on 256-'96. 

Member 

Learned counsel Mr.B.K.Sharma for 

the appli.cant. Learned Addl.C.G.S.C. 

Mr.G,Sarma f9r the respondents. 

List for hearing on 23-7-96w 

IT errer 

r.. 

L 

2 	
25-6-96 

IA 
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O.A. 87/95 

23.7.96 	 Mr. 	B.K.Sharma 	present 	for 	the 

applicant. 

List for hearing on 21.8.96. 

Member 

trd 

1 	1) 	 21-8-96 	List for hearing on 18-9-96, 

lo 	 im 	 Mer 
:1 I 

18.9.96 	 Mr. G.Sar, Addi. C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents. 

List for hearng on 16.10.96. 

Member ( S 

trd 

16.10.96 	 Learned Add!. C.G.S.C. Mr G. Sarma 

for the respondents. List for hearing on 4.12.96. 

Member 

nkm 

lY 

2.5i,97 	Cowisel for the parties are present. 

List for hearing on 17.6.97. 

vi4rman 



_ 	 O.A. 

17u6-'97 	 Learned counsel Mr.S.arma 

for the applicant. Mr.G.Sanria Addi, 

C.G.S.0 for the respondents. 
- 	MPLO'Z- ekfI\. 

If 	 List for hearina on 28-7-97* 

4d(( 

: 

I 	
/ 

1/ 	 29.7.97 	 On the prayer of Ir G. Sarma, 

learned Addl. C.GSS.C., the case is 

adjourned till 22.8.97, 

em r 	 Vice..Chairrnan 

L: 
/t1  

3•9,97 	On the prayer of ceunsel for the 

prties let the case be listed for hearin 

on 3.11.97. 

Vice n 

net 

1 0 

j7ç N 

d 	 /1 

I 	ii-•- - 	- 	r- 	- 



0. A. No . 87/95 

Notes of the Registry 
	

Order of the Tribu nal 

18.2.98 Mr G. Sarma, learned Addi. 

C.G.S.C. prays for two days time to 

produce the relevant records. Mr B.K. 

Sharma, learned counsel for the 

applicants has no objection. List it on 

23.2.98. 

1 

(Mr ~. 

Member 
W"--  

Vice-Chairman 

•On the prayer of Mr B.K..Sharrna, 

learned counsel for the applicant the 

case is adjourned till 5.3.98. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

Mr A.K.Choudhury on behalf of Mr G. 

Sarma,learned Addl.CIG.S.0 prays for 

adjournment as he is out of station. 

Counsel for the applicant has no objec-. 

tion., No further adjournment will be 

granted. in case of any party fail to 

appear the case will be heard ex-parte. 

List on 3.0.3.98 for hearing. 

nkm 

23.2.98 

b o&CVL 	-V t - 
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O.A.No.87/95 

Notes of the Registry 	Date 	 Order Of the Tribuna 

Mr .  G. Srma, learned Addl., C.G.S.C., 1 

again prays for time, after hearing the 

cse at some length, for production of 

records. Mr B.K. Sharma, learned counsel 

for the applicant, does not oppose the 

pçayer. Accordingly the case is adjourned 

tll 3.4.98 for hearing. 

Mer 	 Vian 

In spite of repeated requests the 

1 relevant records namely, the confirmatjon of the applicant and also the rules which 

ha' s been referred to in the impugned 

order have not been produced. Mr G.Sarma, 

learned Addl.CG.s.c submits that ': 
spite of his repeated request the 

authority has not handed over those reco- 

.rds and rules. Mr BK.Sharma,learned 

counsel for the applicant submits that 

for proper adjudication of this case 

lJoséecords as. well as the rules are 
ecessary. 

Issue notice to the Chief General 

anage.r, AsSam Telecom.Circle,Guwahati 

to cause production of the above noted 
ecords through a competent assistant. 

he assistant must be present before 

is Tribunal on 14.5.98 at 10-30 A.M 

with the records, failing which further 

teps will be taken. 

List on 14.5 .98 for hearing. 

Q~ 
Vice-Chairman 

30.3.98 

n km 

3 .4.98 

Member 
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	 0.A.No.87/95 

Notes of .iie.. Registry L J)ate ( 	 Order of TheTiibunaJ 

28.5.98 

tkt •_J\ 

I pg 

25 .6.9E 

The 	records 	have 	not 	been 

produced in spite of repeated 

directions. Mr G. Sarma, learned Addil. 

C.G.S.C. informs this Tribunal that he 

has not yet received the records. Let 

this case be listed for hearing on 

2.6.98. Mr G. Sarma shall produce the 

relevant recbrds, including the record 

showing whether from 1960 to 1964 any 

exam tination was held as per the rules 

and how many chances the applicant 

availed of. 

MAr 	 Vcharrna 

c7-- 7L 

- 

Rejoider has been accepted. 1¼ G. 

Sarrna,learned Addl.C.G.S.0 prays for one 

week time to file reply to the rejoinder. 

Prayer a1lod. 

List on 25.6.1998 for hearing. 

MAr 

In spite of repeated requests the 

1ea'ned Addl.c.G.s.c failed to produce 

the records • Situated thus we were compe-

lled to issue notice to the Chief General 
Mariager,Assarn Telecom Circle to cause 
production of the records through a 
comje tent assistant and the said assis-
tant was directed to be present before 

this Tribunal on 14 .5.98 at 10 A.M. 

nkm 

CNN 	
Qr 

\QOL 

- t 	I 
LL3\ LL i\-d 
	19.6.9E 
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O.A. 87/95 	- 

---N6W3 of the19i stry' f Date 	Order of the Thbunal 

C-ft 

' 

PA, [k 

25.6.98 This order was passed on 3.4.98 and 

subsequently on 6.4.98 the Registry 

Issued the notice to the General Manager 

Thereafter also several adjournments 

were taken. However, the Chief General 
Manager, Assam Telecom Circ1e,Gtatj 

did not comply with the order dated 
3.4.98. 

Registry is directed to register a 
contempt case against Sbri K .Padrnanavan, 
chiei General Manager , Assam Telecom 

issue notice to him 
to show cause as to why a contempt 

proceeding shall not be drawn up against 

him . Returnable by 16.7.98 • Shri. Padma-
nava• shall personally appear before 

this Tribunal on 16.7.98. 

Let this O.A. be listed for hearing 
on 8.7.1998. 

Meiber 	 Vice -ch rman 

Is 

8.7..98 Records 	have 	not 	yet 	been 

krOduced. Mr G. Sarma, learned Addi. 

C.G.S.C. prays for a short adjournment 

o produce the same. Accordingly the 

case is adjourned till 16.7.98. The 

eords shall be produced on that day. 

Member 	 Vice-Chai man 

nkrn 

I 

I 



(I 
Notes_of the Registry 	f Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

j3 
	

On the prayer of counsel for the 

34 parties case is adjourned till 28-'7-98 

for hearing. 

Meihber 	 n 

lm 

28.7 .98 

3 
t2 

Mr G. Sarma, learned Addi. 

C.G.S.C., once again prays for time as 

he has not yet received the records. 

Prayer allowed. List it on 7.8.98. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

On the prayer - of Mr.G.Sarrna, 
learned Addl,C.G.S.C. case is adjourned 

till. 11-8-98. Mr.B.K.Sharma,jearned 

counsel for the applicant has no 
objection. 

List it on 11-8-98 for hearing. 

Me 	 Vhaa 

Heard counsel of both sides. Hearing 

concluded. Jadginent delivered in open 

Court, kept in separate sheets. 

The application is allowed. No order 
asto costs. 

• 	Q14) 
M!m r 	 Vjce-Chaj man 

nkm 

7-8-98 

im 

1.8.98 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI1UflL 
GUJAhATI }?ENCH : :CUi.JAITI-5. 

'a 

OA.No. 	87 of  1995- 

DATE OF DECISIONS. 118.1998  ::.. . 

! 	Shri. Jogeswar Das, (PETITIONER(s) 

S/Shri J3.JZ.Sharma, S.Sarma. 	 ADVOCATE FOP THE 

VERSUS 

Union of I ndi. a & Or s. 	 RES PONuENT (s) 

Shrj G.Sarma, Addl.c.G.s.c 	 ADVeCATE FCR THE 
RESPONDENTS. 

•rH 	 JUSTICE DAN..BARUAH, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE 	RI 	 M1BER 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to 
see the Judgment 7 

To be referred to theReporter or not 7 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair cor 
of the judgrn€nt 7 

Whether the Judgment is to be circulated to the cther 
Benches 7 

Judgrient delivered by Hon'ble Vice,Chairman.. 

r 



CENTRAL ADMI'JISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 87 of 1995. 

0. 
	 Date of Order : This the 11th Day of August,1998. 

Justice Shri D.N.Baruah, Vice-Chairman. 

Shri. G.LSanglyine, Administrative Member. 

Shri Jogeswar Das, 
Senior Section Supervisor, 
Telecom District Engineer, 
Jorhat. . . . Applicant 

By Advocate Shri B.KSharma,S.Sarma. 

- Versus - 

Union of India 
represented by its Secretary, 
Department of Telecommunications, 
Government of India, 
New Delhi. 

The Chief General Manager, 
Telecom., 
Ass am Circ le, 
Ulubari. Guwahati-7. 

The Telecom District Bngineer, 
Jorhat Telecom District, 
Jorhat. 	 . . .Respondents. 

By Advocate Shri G.Sarma,Addl.C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

BAR UAH J.(v.c) 

This application has been fi led by the applicant 

challenging the Anneire-12 order dated 23 .2 .1994 by which 

the confirmation given to the applicant with effect from 

1.10.1960 on the basis of the decision given by the special 

D.P.0 was cancelled. The confirmation Was' given by Annexure-il 

order on the basis of the special D.P.0 which was issued by 

Assistant Director, Telecom(S&E) for Area Director,Telecorn, 

Dibrugarh. 	Thereafter this order Was cancelled by 

Telecom District Engineer, Jorhat by nexure-12 order 

dated 23.2.1994. By this order the Telecom District Engineer 

cancelled the earlier confirmation order given by the Area 

Djrector,Telecom, Dibrugarh who is a higher authority. In 

~v 
contd. .2 
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pursuance of the confirmation given by the review D.P.0 the 

applicant was entitled to get his confirmation with effect 

from 1.10.1960 and thereby he acquired his right regarding 

his seniority. This was disturbed by the Telecom District 

Engineer who is admittedly lower in rank.: This was done 

without any notice or without giving any opportunity of hearing 

to the applicant. Hence this present application. 

-In due course the respondents have entered appearance 

and filed written statement. In the written statement the 

respondents have disputed the claim of the applicant and tried 

to justify the action of cancellation of the confirmation order 

passed by Annexure-Il order on the ground that he could not 

complete the departmental examination within the prescribed 

four chances. Arejoinder was filed by the applicant totally 

denying the claim of the respondents ;.b specifically stating 
	lo 

that he cleared the departmental examination within the stipu-

lated chances alongwith his colleagues. 

After hearing at some length we felt that relevant 

records would give the real.picture whether the applicant could 

clear the departmental examination. Several adjournments have 

been taken by Mr G.Sarma, learned Mdl.C.G.S.c for production 

of records but till today the respondents have not been able 

to produce the records. This is an old case of 1995. We have 

given much time to the respondents to produce the record 1  however, 

to no avail of. Therefore we now proceed with the hearing 

without the records. Mr Sharma,learried counsel for the applicant 

submits that the applicant had completed the departmental 

examination within the time stipulated and the record would 

have shown it. However, the records have not been produced 

which compelled us to hold that had this record been produced 

this could have supported the submission of the applicant. 

Besides Hr Sharma submits that cancellation was not on the 

ccritd.. 3 
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ground of not passing the departmentai examination. On the 

other hand as per the Annexure-A.to the rejoinder it shows 

that his confIrmation was withheld on the ground of"work and 

conduct under observatiori?in this connection Mr Sharma also 

refers to a letter of 1967. By the order of confirmation the 

applicant acquired a valuable right regarding his senIority 

which was cancelld without affording any opportunIty of 
in 

hearing. This 	according to Mr B.i(.Sharma isLutter violation 

of the principle of natural justice. We find sufficient force 

in the submission of Mr B.K,Sharma. Accordingly 	hôldthat' the 

cancellation order was pasthed in iiolatIon of the principle 
and qush 

of natural justice and therefore we set asidethe Annexure-12 

and Annexure-13 order of cancellation. 

Considering the entire facts and circumstances of the  

case we however make: no order as to costs. 

G.L..SANGrYE ) 
	

D.N.BARUAH 
ADMINISTRATIVE ME1iBER 	 VICE CHAIRMAN 

V 



IN TE15 GOTRAL fXMIN113TRJUIVE TICLB1JN1Ui UUWAHATI 

BENCH 

- 	O.A. NO. 87/95 

JOgcsWar Das 

Vs. 	 -. 

Union of India& Ors. 

SYNOPSIS 

28. 100 60 Applicant entered the services of the Deptt. 

of Telccomiuiuunication as Office Assi.stant. 

1964 Cleared the departiicntal confirmation cxeiiination. 
1 

Is per the practice and procedux, on passing the 

cxanhination confiriatiôn takes Anze effect 

retros pcctivciy that is , the date of appointhent 

to service. Applicant availed two chances as 

against available four. ANiXUhE-1. 

4. 9. 67 Vide Annexurc. - 2 some others were confirmed 

retrospectively. Applicant not confirmed on 

ground of 	'Under observation' 

24.8.69 to 1,4.72 	Applicant's services were dispensed with 

on ground of alleged 	udauthoriscd athence. 

Re inst at Cd 	without los s of s ciii ority etc. 

Applicant aught to have been confirmed 

a1on 	with others vide 

28.6.74 	Applicant confixtited w.e.i. 1.4.65 instead of 

23.10.60 -jj3 

27.8.96, 	Vide ANNEXURE - 4 the Assistant Director Tcleci 

for G.M., N.E. Tc1ccoii Circle pointed out the 

ccntd .......p/2 
f 
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the discripency in the date giving effect of con-

fixination 

31.12.77 Vide ANNE)JRE - 6 letter dated 31.12.77 applicant 

was confirmed w.e.f.18.6.62. 

Thus the Deptt. kept on giving different 

dated of confirmation. 

	

14.2.86 	Vide JNNEJE-7 letter datc 	of confirmation 

of the applicant was further revised to 1.3.66. 

	

3.12.86 	Vide NNXUk{-8 letter dt. 3.12.6 issued by the 

Divis ional Engi.nccr Telegraph, Dibrugarh the apli cant 

was informed inresponse to his representation that 

since he passed confirmation Examination in 5 th 

chece in Nov. 1965 he is not entitled to get confir-

matiori earlier. -k 

This is not corrc ct in as much as will be 

evident fri JNNEXURE - 1 letter dt. 12.11.64, the 

applicant availed only two chances as against available 

4 chances. 

6. 4. 92 Vide NEXURE- 9 representation, the applicant 

highlighted his grievance and Pointed out as to how 

his colleagues got retrospective confirmation. 

	

29.7.93 	Vide iii\iJRE-10 letter issued from Area Director, 

Telecom , Dibrugarh the Telecom Distt. En6incer, 

Jorhat directed for review of date of confirmation 

as zx theapplicant should have been confirmed w.e.f 

1.10.60'. 

	

16.8.93 	Vide !NNEX1JRE-11 the applicant was confirmed w.c.f 

1,10.60 as per decision of the D.P.C. 

coritci 	.....,.. p13 
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23.2.94 	Impugned Order passed cancelling the NNEJRE- U 

Order in complete violation of the principles 

of Natural Iustice (Annexure - 12). 

2.3.95 	Appli.ct was intimated that his confirtuation 
1 . 
case was reviewed by CGMT, Isrn Circle and there 

is no irrcu1arity (1 NEUJkE - 130 

U B M 	 0 N 

1 0 	On passing the dc partmcntal confirmation examination, 

applicant' s confirmation should relate back to the date of 

initial appointment as was done in respect of othcrs. 

Applicant having been. confirmed w.e.f. 1.10.60 persuant 

to DPC, the CU4T could not have cncclled the same and that 

tee without affording any, opportunity to the applicant. 

Rcs ponidenits have been taking diffcrnt stand p different 

time. 

Even after the impuned order, the respondents vide 

their A/ill letter annexed to the W.S. dt. 14.9.94 asked for 

documentary evidence from the appliôatit which will show that 

the Dcptt. itself is not sure of its case. 

The xs pondents cannotfix up the date of confrmaticfl 

arbitrarily. It is a lonpenidtng case and due to arbitrariness 

on the part of the respondents, the applicant should not 

be made to suffer. 
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IN THE CTRAJj E1INI$TRALVE TRIJNAL: : GJWA}1TI BCM 

(ki application under Section 19 of the Administrative 
Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of the Case 	: O.A.No._of 1995 

Shri Joi ge swar Das 	 Applicant 

Versus- 

The Union of India & Ors. 	•,. 	 Reondents 

I 
Sl,NoJ Particulars of the documents 	 Page No s. 

• 	 1. 	?plication 	 1 to 12 

2. 	Verification 	 ... 	 12 

• 	 3. 	kinexu1 	 13 

4# 	kin exure-. 2 	 14 

5• 	kinexue-3 	 15 

kinexur4 	 ,,• 	 16 

Mnexure-5 	 17, 18 

kinexure..6 	 ... 	 19 

• 9. 	kinexur7 	 ... 	 20 

kinexur8 	 ... 	 21 

Mnexu9 	 ... 	 22, 23 

Annexure-lO 	 •'. 	 24 

130 	kinexur11 	 .•. 	 25 

14, 	Annexure-12 	 000 	 26 

• • 15. 	kinexure-13 	 ••. 	• 	 27 

Zfl 	For use inTribunal Office: - 

Th 	 ( i  Date of filing : 
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IN THE CENTRAiJ ADMINI STRATI VE TRI BUN AL :: GJWAHATI BEN Cli L 

O.A. No. of 1995 

• 	BETWEEN 

Sh4 Joqeswar Das, 
SenIOr section Supervisor, 

Telecom District Engineer, 
Jo rhat. 	 •.. P LI CAN TS 

i. 	The Union of India, . - 

represented by its Secretary, 
DepaLtmeflt of Telecommunications, 
Goverument Of India, 	. 

New Delni. 

The Chief General Manager, Telecom, 
Assam Circle, Ulubari, Owahati-7. 

The Telecom District Engineer, 
Jorhat Telecom District, Jorhat. 

.... RE SPO"DENTS  

DETAILS OFAPPLIC--iTIUN  

PARTIcUS_LThE ORDER AGAINST  TIZ- 

APPLICATION I S MAIJE 

The apiicánt is directed against the orders 

contained in No. E61/flfiZfl1atiOn'dated 23.2.94aX'ld No. 

61/ohf./142 dated 2.3.95. - 

JURI SDICTL-N OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of 

the applieathin is withiu'the jurisdictiuflof this Ho&ble 

Tribunal. 
N 

3• LIMITATION': 

The applicant further declares that the application 

is within the lirnitati.'L1 period prescribed underSection 21 

of the Admini strative Triounal s Act, 1985. 

COfltd ... P/2. 



N 
4. FACTS OF THE cASE 

4,1 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and as 

such he is entitled to all the protectioiAs and privileges 

guaranteed by the \ Constituti-Ofl of India. 

4.2 	Ti, at the applicant entered into the services of 

of the Dqaztment of Telecommunications way back in 1960 

(28.10.86) as Telecom. Pffice Assistant and.since then 

has been uorking in theDeprtmeflt to the fullest satis- 

faction of all concerned. After his due promotion, presently 

/ 

	

	

he has been holding the post of .  Senior Section Supervisor 

in the office of the Telecom District Eigineer, Jorhat. 

4,3 	That the aplict is aggrieved in the matter of 

his date of 'confirmation a id hence this application before 

this Hon 1 ble Tribunal as a last resort. The respondents 

have been taking. different stands at different times 
C,  

and even after restoration of his date of confirmaticin 

from the due date by an order dated 10.8.93, same has 

been cancelled by the impuied orders without assiguing 

any r a a sofl and af £0 rin g any oppo rtun i ty to the app ii cant. 

According to the applicant, his date of confi rmation shou1d 

be 28.10.60 from which date his colleagues who were 

appointed alongwith him have 'been confirnmed. It is 

unfortunate that even after elapse of more than 30 years 

since the date of appointhent of the applicant the matte.r 

relating to his confirmation is yet, to be confirmed' 

' 	 from the' the date i.e. 28.10.60. 

44 	That the applicant states that he cleared the 

Contd ... P/3. 



confirmation examination in 1964, results thereof were 

communicated vide Memo No. E_48/Confi rmation Examination 

dated 12.11,64. It will be pertinent to mention here that 

tke as per rules holding the field and prevalent at that 

time, the date of confirmation was given effect retrospectively 

i.e. from the date of appointmait. Thus the applicant having 

cleared the confirmation examination, his date of confirn tion 

- 	 to service was automatically required to be done with effect I 

from 28.10.60. As will be evident from the said communica-

tiori dated 12.11.64, the applicant availed two chances 

for confirmation as against total chances entitled is 4. 

Alongwith him other incumbents like 5hzi Upen Borkakati, 

Biman Ch. Kakoti,' Maheswar Buragohain, ?mal Mazumdar also 

qualified in the confi rmatin examinatiLn. 

A copy of the said letter dated 12. 11.64 is 

annexed herewith as ANNEXURE-1. 

4.5 	That by Memorandum No. E48/Cbnfn/Clork/43 dated 

4 	 f 4.9.67,some incumbents were confirmed retrospectively. 

In the said letter Shri Upen Borkakoti, Shri Mahewar 

Burahain, Shri Biman Ch. Kakoti and Shri Arnal Mazumdar 

w1a5 had cleared the confirmation examinatthon alongwith the 

'applicant were confirmed retrospectively i.e. from the 

date of their initial appointment. 

A, copy of the said letter dated 4.9.67 is annexed 

he with as ANNEXUR2. 

4.6 	That the services of the applicant was dispensed 

with for his alleged unauthorised absence and he remained 

It 

:4 	
Contd ... P/5. 
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Under oider of termination with effect from 24.8.69 till 

• 

	

	 he was reinstated on 1.4.72. He wab reinstated without any 

loss of seniority etc. Be that as it may the applicant 

ought to have been confirmed alongwith other colleac.is 

by the ±oresaid order •daed 4.9.6. However, he was not t. 

so onfirmed.and instead he WctS stated to be under obseva-

tion alongwith axother viz. Shri Nagendra Nath Sarma who 

was subsequently confirmed retrospectively i.e. from the 

date of his initial appointmizat. But in the case of the 

atpiicarit same was not done which has resulted in hostile 

di sciminatiOfl. 

4,7 	That thereafter also whenever any occasion for 

cunfiunatiofl arose, the incumbents were confirmed retrospe 

tively i.e. from the date of their appointment as per rules 

prevalent at that time. However, the applicant was.  confirmed 

with effect from 1.4.65 instead of 28.10.60 by order dated 

28.6.74. 	- 

A copy of the said order dated 28.6.74 is annexed 

herewith as ANNEXtJ-3. 

4.8 	That the applicant being aggrieved by his delay&- 

confirmation made series of representaticns to the respondents- 

4.8 	That the respondents taking recourse to the period 

of absence victimised the applicant in respect of his 

confirmation and having regard to such position, the then 

General Manager, N.L. Teiem Circle, Shillong had to w±te 

to the Division-ai Engineer, Te.Legraphs, Jorhat vide his 

letter N0 •  STBL.TS/Terflhiflatiofl dated 27.8.76 by which it 
treating 

was stated that 	 the intervening period as 

contd. . .P/5. 
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• 	 diesflOfl 
was not correct and the same was not in consonance 

with be AkXX=tJ= Di rectO zat s deci sian dated 3.2.72. 

A copy of the said letter dated 28.7.76 is 

annexed herewitti as ANNEXtJR4. 

The anpiicaflt further crav.es the leave of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal for a direction to the respOflderlts.to produce the 

aforesaid decision of the Directorate dated 3.2.72 as 

contained in D. G. P&T' is memo No • 201/109/7 STB. I. 

4.9 	That in the year 1971, the Dibrugarh DivisiOfl was 

.bifurcated to Jorhat. and Dibrugarh DivisiOns and the appli-

cant continued under the Jorhat Division. On such bifurcation 

the issue of, confirmation of T.S. Clerk once again came 

and theDiVisiofla)- Engineer.. Telegraph, Dibrugarh Division, 

wrote-to the Z& Divisional Engineer, Telegraphs 1  Jbrhat 

on the subject of confirlflaticfl by his letter dated 30.7.7 

with copy of .DT (S&E), ShillOng. The applicant has been 

furni shed with a copy of the same by the said ADT (S&E) 

Shillong. As per the said letter referrg to a joint meeting 

held on 2.3.77, reiest was made to cancel1 the confirmation 

order of T.S. Clerics recruited by Dibtugarh Division. 

As per the said letter, the date from which the applicant 

was proposed to be appointed substantivelY is indicated 

as 18.6.62. Onsequeflt upon the said letter, the applicant 

ntivelY in the cadre of Clerk with was apoiflted substa  

with effect from 18.6,62 by order iider No No.E-5/ 

EPonfirmation/66 dated 31.12.77. 

Copies of the letter dated 30.7.77 and order 

dated 31.12.77 are annexed herewith as 

- 	 ZespectivelY. 

ODfltd...P/6. 

4 
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4. 10 	That thus it will be evi'dent that the respondents 

kt Ou playing with the date of confirmation of the 

applicant and being aggrieved by südiillegalities 

perpetrated to the applicant he kept on representing both 

orally and in writing but no avail. I-bwever, as before 

the resoonnts by their order No. 	252/1 dated 14. 2.86 

issued revised confirmation order confirming the applicant 

alongwith others with effect from 1.3.66. 

A Q3py of the saidletter dated 14. 2,86 is 

annexed herewith as NEXUR, 

4.11 	That being aggrieved by repeatd change in the 
I 

date of confirmation, the applicant made representations 

pursuant to which the Divisional Engineez, Telegraph, 

Dibrugarh Division by his letter No. E-252/21 dated 	* 

3. 12.86 intimated the applicant that he passed the 

confirmation examination of T.S. Clerk in November 1965 

in the 5th chance i.e. in special chance and thus he is 

not entitled tobeconfirmed in the grade earlier than 

the date of his being declared to have passed the confirm. 

tion examination. By the said letter, it was s'atd that 

the applicant had passed the confirmation examination 

in the fifth chance i.e. in special chance after four 

years of. his regular. seriri Ce. 	párently the contentig of 

the said letter is wrongs to the core of it inaniuch as 

as will be evident from Annexur.1 letter dated 12.11.64, 

the appli ant availed only two chances as against entitled 

chances of four and there was no ,uestion of alaing 

any special chance. 

A cxy of the said letter datd 3. 12.86 is 

annexed herewith as 2N1JEXURi-8. 

cbntd. . .P/7 
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4. 12 	That when the zespondeflts did not respond to the 

legitimate grievance of the applicant, the applicant had no 

ottier alternative than to espouse his case to the Employees' 

Union. He also pursued the matter personally inasmuh as 

the delayed confirmation seriously affected his service 

prospect, such as time bound promotion, increment and other 

benefits. In this connection, the applicant made a detailed 

representation dated 6.4.92. In the said repxesentatiox, 

- 	the app licit highlighted his position regarding confirffticfl 

and also pointed out as to how his colleagues viz. Shri 

Nagendra Nath barma,  Shri Biman Kakoti who had passed the 

con fi rraation examin ation have been confi rrned retrospectively 

- 	 i.e. from the date of ,  their initial appointment but in the 

case of the applicant same benefit was not extended and 

instead of confirming him with effect from 28.10.60, he 

has been confirmed with effect from 1.3.66 after repeated 

supersessiOii of orders in the matter of his confirmation. 

A copy of the said epresentatiu dated 6.4.92 

is annexed herewith as ANEXJRE9 

4.13 	That his such representation was duly forwarded 

and in response to which the A5sistant DirectoL Teleco 

addressed a letter to the Telecom District Engineer, Jorhat 

Engineering Divisin, Jorhat dated 29.7.9 3 under No. STP18/ 

DT,DR/188 on the subject of "confirmation case of Shri 

Jogeswar Das, 1OA(G)-II". In the siid letter it was clearly 

indicated that the applicant who has been confirmed in the 

post of Telecom Office Assistant with effect from 1.10.60 

and accordingly, it was requested to review the.date of 

confirmation. ThereafeZ the T.D.L. Jorhat vide his letter 

Outd. . .P/8 
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No. 	61/OnfirmatiOfl/Clerk/132 daced 16.8.93 redressed.the 

long dtanding grievance of the applicant and by the said letter" 

deci sion to confi zm him with effect from 1. 10,60 Pu r sua t to 

special DPC held on 6.8.93 was conveyed. Thus a long standing 

grievance of the applicant came to a happy end. 

'4 

	 ODpies of the said lette 	ated 28.7.93 and 

16.8.9 3 are annexed herewith is Al )JE10 and 11 

respectively. 

6.14 	That the applicant was surprised to receive a 

communication under No. E_61/OonfirrflatiOfl dated 23.2.94 issued 

by the T. D.E. Jorhat conveying the decision to cancel the 

cnfirmatiOfl order dated 16.8.9 3 (nneire-11). However, before 

such order, of cancel]atifl, the applicant was not given any 

z opportunity of being heard and this the order was passed 

- 	behind the back of the applicant ithQUt affording any oppor- 

tunity of hearing. The applicant once again had to make 

representation against such illegal cancallatiOn of his 

confirnE.tiOfl pursant to which the respoii.ents issued letter 

No. L.61(0:nf.)/142 dated 2.3.95. By the said letter, the 

applicant was intimated that his confirmation case has beeu 

reviewed by the chief General Manager (Telecom), Assam Circle, 

Gawahati and did not find any irregularity in the matter of 

his confirmation. It was pointed out that he had passed the 

confirmation examination held in November 1965 and could 

not be confirmed from 'a date earlier than the dae of conrrna-

tion. By the said letter, the matter has been stated to be 

finally closed, 

pis of the said letter dated 23. 2.94 and 2.3.95 

are annexed herewith as AiEJ RE 3-. 12aJ 

respectivelY. 

Contd.. .P/9. 
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6.15 	That the applicant states that the aforesaid 

sequence of events will go to show that- the respondents 

thnselves are not sure. of as to what would be the daLe dif 

con fi rination of the appli cant and t 

• 	 thus kept on issuing -different orders of confirmation in 

respect of the applicant and the plight of the applicait 

is hanging to the detriment of :kka his service prospect and 

= career. The impugned orders have been passed behind the back 

of the applicant and before issuance of such orders, he was 

not given any opportunity of being heard and to elain his 

• 

	

	 case. Thus the impugned orders are liable to be quashed 

ta being violative of principles of natural justice. 

6. 16 	Thatthe applicant states that When he passed the, 

confirmation examination alongwith his colleagues and when 

his colleagues have been confied from their due date there 

is no earthly reasons as to why the applicant should be 

deprived from the due date of nis confirmation. 

6.17 	That the applicant states that by suchWong date of 

con fi rmation: he has been dep ri ved. of hi s p romo ti on al p ro sp e ct 

increment and other service benefits and thusit is a Lit 

case in which the n'hle Tribunal would interfere in the 

arbitrary and illegal action on the part of the respondents. 

5 • GEW' DS- FOR RELEEF WI TH LEGAL P FOVI SI ON S : 

5.1 	For that the prima facie the impugned orders are 

illegal and not sustainable being violative of the principles 

of natural justice. 

5.2 	For that there being gross and hostile discrimination 

meted out to the applicant, the impugned orders are not 

sustainable and liable to be set aside and quashed. 
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53 	For that the applicant having cleared the confirmation 

examination alongwith his colleagues and the said colleagues 

having been confi rrned from their due dates, there is no 

earthly reasons as to why the applicant should be daprived 

of ecal treatment. Thus there being gross.violation of the 

Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India, interference 

of the Hon'b] Tribunal is called for in the matter. 

5.4 	For that the applicant having been meted Qut with 

hostile discrimination and the impuçped orders are being 

founded on such discrimination cannot stand judicial scrutiny 

and accordingly, liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5,5 	For that the applicant' s case ot confirmation having 

been duly considered by the Review DPC in 1993, the DPC 

which rece.rnmended his coufirmation from the initial date of 

entry into the service, the chief General Manager (Telecom) 

could not have reviewdd such decision. In any case he eannot 

substitute his oun decision with that of the Review EEC. 

Thus the impugned orderE is grossly illegal and lia.ole to be 

set aside and quashed. 

5.6 	For that inqc view of the 	position that 

have been created by the respondents themselves resulting in 

delayed confirmation of the applicant, the applicant has been 

meted out with long sufferings which is requited to be 

remedied by this Hon Sble  Tribunal. Accordingly, proper 

direction for confirmation of the aplicdnt from his due date 

is required to be issued. 

5 • 7 	For that in any view of the matter the irnpucped 

orders are not sustainable and liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 	 contd...P/10. 
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6-. DEThILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED : 

The applicant declars that he has no other 

alternative remedy other than approaching this n'ble 

Tribunal. 

MATTE<$ NOT PRVIOUSLY PILED OR PENDING 

BEFORE AY OTHER COURT 

The applicant further declares bat he had not 

previously filed any application, writ petition or suit 

regarding the matter in respect of - which the application 

has been made before any other ODurt of lai or any other 

authority and/or other Bench of the Tribunal and or any 

such application, writ petiticn or suit is pending before 

any of them. 

RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR : 

In the premises afozesaid, it is most respectfully 

prayed that the Hon 1 ble Tribunal would be pleased to a&nit 

this appliaatiou, call for the records of the case and on 

perusal of the same and upon hearing the parties on the cause 

or causes that may be shown, be pleased to set aside and quash 

the impugned orders dated 23.2.94 and 2. 3.95 (Annexures-12 and 

13 respectively) with direction to the respondents to maintain 

the date of coufi rmation fixed by order dated 16.8.93 (Annexu 

ii) with all consequential reliefs to the applic&At. 

And,lor 
pass 

Be pleased to pLaxgxwLt any other order of orders 

and/or reliefs as may be deemed fit and proper by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal under the facts and circumstances of the case. 

And for this the applicant as in duty bound snail 

ever pray. 
cbntd. . .P/12. 
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9 • INTERIM 0 RDER p 1-AYD FO R : 

The applicant cb es not pray for any interim relief 

at this stage. 

10 	 .5 

.4. ••S.• 

The plication is filed through Advocate 

PARTIaJLARS OP THE I.P.0. : 

(I) I.P.0. No. 	 (ii) Date 

• 	(iii)PayaDle at : O.iwahati. 

LI ST 0F ENCLOSURES: 

As stated in the Index. 

V E R I P I C A T ION 

I, Shri. Jogeswar Das, aged about 54 years, son of 

Late K. Das, at presenting working as Senior Sectidn &tper-

sor, $J/O the Telecom District Engineer, Jorhat &' hereby 

solemnly verify and state that the statemencs made in paragiapn 

1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true to my 1owledge and those made in 

paragraphs 5 are tvxe to my legai.. advice and I have not 

suppressed any material,facts. 

And sign this verification on this the 

day of ?pril 1995 at Oiwahati. 

S 	 S 	 • 	
- 	 •-. S 	 •• 	- S 	 • 



ANNEXURE1 

Indiai Posts & Telegraphs Department 

(Office of the Divisional Engineer, Te1egaphs 
Dibrugaxh Division, Dibrugarh. 

Memo No,E-48/Confirmation Exam/ Dated at Dibrugarh the 
13.11.64 

Sub : Confirmation Examination of Engg. Clerks 
in May 1964. 

SI.. Name of the official Chances Chances Total Office to which 
No •  availed due 	- chances attached 

entitled 
a a aIaSO flflflfl - 

1. Sri Gopal Buragohain 
Clerks 5 1 6 DET's Office DR. 

2. " Upen Borkalcati 	" 4 2 6 
3. " Moheswar Buragohain" 2 2 4 -dO- 
4. " JOgeswar Das 	" 2 2 4 SDOT's office JRT 
50 " Biman Ch.i(akoti 2 a 4 AEW Office JRT 
6. Nogendra Nath Sarma" 2 2 4 SDOT's office, JRT 
7, Mrs.Priti Hazarika 1 3 4 DET's office, DR. 
8 Sri Surjya Kanta Das 	" 1 3 4 
9• anal Mazurndar 1 3 4 
10, Naresh Das 1 3 .4 — 

 Mjsg Njbedita Dutta 	" 1 3 4 -do- 
 Tripti Sigupta 	" 1 3 4 4do 
 Sri Sarbeswar Hazarika " 1 3 4 do 
 " BIbesh LXtarah 	" 1 3 4 

15, Hem Nath Das 	" 1 3 4 -do.. 
 " Jawahar Lal Panory 1 3 4  do- 
 Hem Kanta Bora 1 3 4 — 

 " Probhat ch. Dutta 1 3 4 -do-. 
 ' Mukul Ch. Hazaka 1 3 4 SDOT' s office, DR 
 Bapuram Das 1 3 4 DET's office DR 
 " Benoy Btisan Das 1 3 4 . 	 -.do.. 
 " Barindra Kumar Das 1 3 4 -do.. 

23.. • Hiteswar Das 	" 1 3 4 SDOT's office DR. 
 " Dhajendra Nath Saikia 1 .3 . 	 4 •DET's office DR 
 miss Nihar Kona Das 	" 1 3 4 — 

NB : The case of Sri Nogendra Nath Sarma, Clerk office of the 
SDOT Jorhat, will be decided lateron. Vide this office No. 
E4448/Confizinationn Exam/43 dated 5.11.64. 

Sd/-. 
Divisional Engineer Telegraphs 

Dibrugarh Division. 

Copy forwarded for information to : 

1. The PMG, Shillong. This has ref. to his Tele Coded 
XXP-1525 dt. 27.10.640 

2, The SDO DWJRT/)/AEW  JRT 

3. 1-29 offickal concerned. 

Sd/.. 

Divisional Engineer, Telegraphs 
Dibrugarh Divi sion. 
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(Extract) 
IlWIN POSTS & TELEGRAPHS DEPAR4ENT 

Office of the Divisional Engineer,Telegrhs,Dibrugarh r. 
Dib ruga rh. 

Memo No. E..48/Confx/Cler1c/43 Dated at Dibrugarh the 4th St/67 

The following Time Scale Clerks are hereby confirmed against 
the permanent vacancie s of this division with effect from the 
date shown against each 

Si. Name of the of fidel Station of 	 Date of con firmatioii 
No, 	 posting 

Miss Parul Pramanic S.D.O.T.Dibrugarh Office 1,3.59 
2, Sri Upen Borka3cat* 	D.E.T.Office,Dibrugarh 	1.10.60 

... 
12. Sri Amai Ch. Mazuxndar ttvil.Office,Dibruqarh 1.3.62 

Vacancies for the following officials have been kept 
reserved (permanent post) according to their due position.They 
could not be confirmed now ale to the reasons shOwn against each. 
They will be con fi rmed later. 

.1. Sri Jogeswar Das, T/S Clerk SDOT, Jorat office( si.No.5)4 rk & 
conalc 

Sri Nogendranath Sarma, T/S Clerk -.b-. 	(si,no.6) .inder 
bset-. 

Sri %rja Kanta Das, T/S Clerk,Divl.Office, 	 vation 
Dibrugarh 	(sl.No.11) 	Not 

p assed the confi rmation exam. 

SW- 

Divisiczal Engineer,.Telegraphs 
Dibrugarh Division. 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : 

1. The Post Master General, Aseam Circle, Shillông. 

...•. .. 
11. E...21/1O file 

Sd/i.. 

Divisi o nal Engineer#  Telegraphs 
Dibugarh Rzaa3zhDivision. 
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INDIAN POSTS & TELEGR?PHS DEPART 

OFFICE OF THE DIVI SIONJ ENGINEER TELEGIAPHS: JOR}AT DIVISION 

JOR}IAT 

No..L60/Conf/Clk/41 Dated at Jorhat the 18th June1974. 

Sri Jogeswar Das, P/S Clerk, 0/0 the D.E.T. Jorhat is 

hereby confirm against his permanent Vacancy of Jorhat 

.Engineetin Division with effect from 1.2.65. This is in 

continuatiOn of this office Order No. L.61/Conf./Clk/17 dated 
/ 

4.8.72. 

Sd/... 	Illegible 

zdx 

Divisional Engineer Teleqraph 
Jorhat Division, Jorhat. 

copyto: 

P.M.G. N.E..Zc1e, Shiliong. 

C.A.O. /O the P.N.G. N.E. Circle, Shillong 

D.E.T, Di'brugarh, 4. Sri Jogeswar Das,T/S Clerk 0/0 the 

•D.E,T. 50 xhat. 

5. E..21/C1-.File S. Spare. 

Divisioaal Engineer Telegraphs 
Jorhat Division, Jorhat. 

• .1 

WOO 
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INIX?i'1 POSTS AND TELEGRHS DART1ENT 

O FPI CE OF THE GERAL M1AGER : N • S. TELE CONUNI CATI ON S C RCLE 
S}LLONG - 793 001. 

No. STBX_TS/Tezmination Dt. Shillong the 27/8/76. 

TO The Divi. Engineer Telegraphs 
Jorhat. 

ib : Dies-non- in service, loss ofs seniority and promotion 
to S.G. Cadre - case of Sri Jigeswar Das, TS cle, 
Jbrhat. 

Ref Your No. 1 01)417/3 dt. 9.3.72 and (2) E-21/GL/Gefll/ 
55 dt. 10.12.75. 

The official Sri Joigeswar Das was not in service with 
effect from 24. 2.69 and he reported for duty on zein statement 
on 13.3.72 (P/N) as was seen from DET/DR's No.01)- 120 dt. 7.1.70 

and 9.7.71 (cojes enàlose) and your No. 19.21/GL/Genl/55 dt. 
10.12.70 respectively. 

As per. D.G. P&T's Memo No. 201/109/71.STB.I dt.3.2.72 
(copy enclosed) the intervening period during which Sri. Das was 
not in employment may be treated as dies-non. The period of dies-
non from 24.8.69 appearing in your letter No. O117/3 dt. 9.3.72 
and E21//Gen1/55 dt. 10.12.75 and DET DR's No. OD420/55 
dt. 1.3.72 appears to be not in consonence with the Directorate's 
decision dt. 3.2.72 referred to above. 

You are therefore requested to kindly to loo1 mb 
the matter and to intimate this office the reasons for the 
discrepancy in date of giving effect-. 

• The seniority o Shri IDas is ngafected by dies-non 
and the case fr his promotion to LSG 	is under active 

consideration at this end and hence his representation dt. 
26. 2.76 to D.G. P&T is retained in this office. This may please 
be intimated to him. 

The 8/Book (2 parts) with L/Acs of Sri Joigeswar 1)aS 
is returned herewith. 	 - 

Encl •  as above. 	- 	 SW 
( B. Bhattachar,ee) 

Asstt.Director Telecom (S&E) 
For G.M.N.E. Telecom Circle SH 

Copy to : DET Dibrugarh 
His case mark 01)..12 refers. 

Copy to Shri J. Da.s for info rmation. 

For General Manager N.E. Telecom 
Circle, Shillong. 



D.O. No.E_5/confil:rnatiofl/53 

Office of the Divisional EIgineer 
Telegraphs Dibrugarh.78600 1. 

Dated Dibrugarh the 30.7.77 

J.N. Dey 
Divisional gináer Telegraphs 
Dibrugarh Division. 

Dear Shri Somayajulu, 

Kindly refer to your D.O.E.61/Coflf/aK/35 dt. 19.7.77 

regarding the confirmation case of T.S. Cle2ks. Confirmation 

orders for P.S. Clerks who were recruited by this division 

but weé transferred. to the Jorhat Division due to bifutcation 

is proposed to be issued from the dates shown against each 

is enclosed herewith br your perusal. A s aqreed upon on the 

joint, meeting of yourself and my predecessOr_on 2.3.77 you are 

requested to kindly cnceli the aonfirmation orders cf T.S. Clerksi 

recxuited by Dibrugarh Division but subsequently confirmed 

by the DET Jorhat and furnish a copy of the orders to this 

office. 

With best wishes, 

Yours sincerely, 

Sd/.. 

( J.N.  Dey) 

To 

Shri G.U. Somayajulu, 

DET Jorhat. 
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(Extract) 

Si. Ne of T.S. Clerk Date from which Proposed to be 
No, 	 p ropo sed to be confi rined again St 

appointed subs.. the vacancy* 
stantively. 

a_a -a-aaa ________ 
1. Shri Copal Ch. Borghain 8.10.60 	Vice Ratha Medhi TS Cleric 

confirmed in Gi Wireless 
rn from 8.10.60 

• 	2. Shri Joi g.swar Das 	18 6.62 	Vice Shri P • Bhattacharj ee' 
• 	 t 	 TB Clerk c0nfi rmed in GM 

Dvn. from 18.6.62 

3. Shri Barindra Kumar Das 26.9.63 	Vice Sri Nani Gopal Das 
TS Clerk confirmed in GM 
Wireless th. from 26.9.6 

I.... 

.. •.s•• 	 . .• • 
/ 

19. Shri Hrishikesh 
Bhattacharj ee 1, 3,75 	Again st 9 posts made 

permanent from 1.3.75 
by GM SG Vi de his EST•  
B/R. 4/DR/Ill dt. 28.3.77. 

•.. 
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(Extract) 
Memo No.E_5/cfirmation/66 Dated Dibrugarh the 31.12.77 

following T.S. Clerks, are hereby appointed substantively 
prior to bifurcation of Jorhat Engg. Division (30.9.70) in the 
cadre of clerk againtt permanent vacancies with effect from the 
dates mentioned against each : 

S]. Name of the official and office Dt. from which Patioi]-ars of.  

No. to which attached 	 confirmed 	vacancy  
a -- 	aaaaaeaafla 	 -aeX 	 --X------ a_a 

Si Gop&. Borgohain 0/0 DET JRT 8.10.60 	Vice Sri Ratna 
Medhi contd. in 
GH Wiress Dn •  
from 8. 10.60 

'. . Joi geswar Das, Dt. 28.9.60 	18.6. 62 	Vice Sri Paritosh 
Bhattachatjee, 
confd.GH En from 

- 	 2t2 18.6.62 

3 ** Barjridra Kr. Das c,o DET Sil 	trrI 	Vice Shri Nani 
- 	 Char 	26.9.63 	Gopal Das 3Dnfd. 

*040 

12. " Thau Saikia EDOP 	 1.3.69 
Dibrugazh 

in GM Wireless 
]i. from 26.9.63. 

Again st the PMG 
SM Sanction No. 
FL. 3/R 4/DR/II 
dt. 

SW- 

(J.N.Dey) 
.visional Engineer Telegraphs. 

Dibrugarh. 

H 	
Copyto: 	 . 	 -. 

1. G.M. N.E. Telecom. Circle, Shillong for favour of infonation. 
.. ii•  The DET JRT/ .lchar/SGTZ/AGT/DimapU r/IP & DE Phones 

Gil for-information. 

46. G.L. File. 
Spare. 

Sd/ 

Divisional Engineer Telegraphs 
Pibrugarh. 
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DEPARIENT OF TELEX)?4MUNICATION 	(Extract) 

OFFICE OF THE 1XVI&ONAL ENGINEER TELEGR?PHS DIBgJGARH DVN. 

No.E 25 2/ 1 	 Dated DR the 14. 2.86 

In pursuance of the G.M.T. Shillong letter No.STBL.9/ 
conf dated 2.12.82, the cases of confirmation of T.O.A. of 
unbifurcated Dibrugarh Engg. Division has been refully 
examined with the records available and the following revised 
confirmation order is hereby issued in reect of 

• 	 have 1eiIs tively appointed in the grade of the dates 
• shoun against each. 

The confirmation orders issued earlier in reect of the 
above by the office are hereby cancelled. 

Sl.No Name of the official .  Date of on fl rmation Remarks 

1. Sri Gopal Bu.rghaun 

2. Sri Barundra Kr. Das 

.e.. ... 

22 • Sri Joi ge swar Das 

. .•• ••. 

8.10.60 Vi de Sri R. Medhi of GM Dvii, 
confirmed on 810 • 60 

29.4.63 available vide PMG Bo.FX.7/ 
ESTB/9.4/DR/81 dt. 23.7 0 82 
and ESTB/ - / ACTR/5 dt. 
17.12.63 

. .... 

1.3,66 Vide Sup rio Aitta confirmed 
GM Da in 1.3 0 66 

40, Sri Ashit Saran Nan. 1.3.68 Vide PMG SM No.ESTB/R1.4/DR 
dt. 23.9.68 & EL.1/ESTB/P4/ 
AOTR dt. 28.9.60. 

Divisional Engineer Telegraph 
Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh. 

py to 

1. The G.M. Telecom, Shillong. 

53-93 Peonal file of the official concerned. 

94, Spare. 

So,,- 
Divisional Engineer Telegraph 
Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh. 
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Corr-7 

INDLAN P & T DEPAR1MT 
Office of the D.LT./DR 

No. 	252/21 	Dated at DR the 3.12.86 

lb 
Sri Joigeswar DaS, 
Section Supervisor, 
0/0 the A.E. Carr./Jorhat. 

Sib : Discrapancy in r/o confirmation of T/S Clerk 

Ref : Your copy of rrestation dtd. 27.6.85 7.11,85, 

Please refer to your rresentatiOn under reference 

on the above subject. 

In this connection, it is intimated that youx have 
passed the Confiunation Examinat on of T/S Clerk in Novenber, 
1965 in 'the 5th chance i.e. in special chaAce as per office 
records available in this office. and, as per rules and orders,. 

if an official passes the confi nation Examination in a ppecial 
chance after 4(four) years of his/her regular service as T/S 
Clerk, he/she may be confi rmed in the grade not earlier than 
the date of his/her being declared to have passed the Confir,
nation Examination subject tohis/1er fitness and availability 
of perrnanant post.. Accordinqly, you. have, been confirmed against 
the confi med post of T/S Clerk. 

This is for your information. 

SW- 
For Divional Engineer Telegraphs 

Dibrugarh Division, Dibmugarh. 

Copyto: 

The G.M..T, N.E. Circle,Shiflong for imtwnm favour of kind 
information i.r. to his L.No. STBL.9/Conf/I dt. 23,10,86. 

The Director., Telecom. Dibrugarh for favour of infom. 

The D.E. Telegraphs, Jorhat for information. 

The E/5/CoIfimmation. 
SW- 

For Divisional Engineer Telegraphs 
Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh. 

000 w'e'' "!~a 	- 
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The Chief General Manager Telecom 
Assam Ci rcle, (3lwahati. 

(Through Proper channel) 

Dated at Jorhat the 6.4.92. 

Subject : Dfiscrepancy in confirmation of T.O.As recruited 
by the un-bifurcated Dibrugarh tLvision. 

ReveraP6 Sir, 

It is with utmost regard and submission I beg to 
invite your kind personal attention to my original repre.. 
sentation dated 12th January 1990 addressed to your godself 
on the subject mentioned abOve followed by subsegent reminders 
and p rayed for finali sing the badly pending case with justice 
as assured by you to look into the case at your goodself's 
initiative. 

That sir, I was appointed as TOA in the unbifurcated 
Dibrugarh Division on 28.9.60 and passed the Confirmation Exami. 
nation held on 14.11.1965. All my contemporary officials were 
declared confirmed according to their due dates vide DET/ 
Di b ru ga rh Memo No • E 48/Con f/Cl er )ç/ 43 dated 4.9 • 67 except my-
self at Si. 5 and Shri Nagendra. Nath Sarma (Sl.6) copy of which 
is enclosed herewith. Ne were not confirmed due to our uork and 

conduct being kept under observation. But it was  stipulated 
to confirm us according to our due positi for which vacancies 
were kept reserved (permanmt posts at Sl •  5 and 6). ibsequent-
ly Shri N.N.. Sharrna was confirmed on due date but unfortunately 
my case was left out. 

Thatsir, I have representinct the case of discrepancy 
last 20 years for regulaising the same to which however, no 
favourable decision was received. In the year 1986, it 
was intimated, by the DT, DibT.Ugarh in his letter No.E..252/ 
21 dated 3.12.86 that my confirmati n was not fixed on due 
date due to passing the confirmation examination in a special 
chance. I an extremely perturbed to receive this intimation 
after 20 years long back. 

Thatsir, I am not satisfied with the reasons attribu-
ted to the di screpancy on the following grounds. 

Name of the officials. Date of 	Year of passing 	Date of 
appoint., the confirme' 	confinna..  
men 	tioneexanjnatjon tion. - 

1.Sri Moheswar Burghain 27 1 9.60 	1965 	 1010.60 
2.Sri Joigeswar Das 	29.9.60 	1965 	 1.3.66 
3, Sri Nogendra Nath Sarma 29.11,60 	1965 	 29 0 11.60 

Sri Bimaja Kakatj 	26.10.60 	1965 	 26. 10.60 

The above chart reveals that we foir officials were 
appointed together (difference by only a month or so) and 
passed the confirmation examination in the same chance vide 
PMG/SH letter No. STB..16/Exam.Clerks/Nov. '65 dated 9.3.66. 

Contd. . .P/23. 

`p 
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2. Neither in the above PMG/SH memopublishing the 
result of confination exination was elsewhere nor watIre 
any remark to the effect that I passed the confirmation exin 
tiofl in a special chance. 

	

3. 	There is also no sudi entry even in my Service Book. 

	

4, 	The DET/DR who was actually dealing with all the cases 
of conf I rmation examination held in _19.5 has i sied the ccn fi r 
mation order No.48/nf./C1erk/43 dated 4.9.67 after. proper 
Scrutiny wherein myself and Shri NogendraNath Sharma propOsed 
to be confirmed at 51. 5 and 6 accodinq to our due position 
and vacancies were kept reserved for us. It does not contain 
any stipulation of special chance in the above, order for 
discriminating my case. In case, 1  was to be confi rmed as 
later as on 1.3.66 instead of due date on 28.9.60 my name gould 
not have been included in the confirmation orderdated 4.9.67. 
There was no any couents whatever to that effect. It pains 
me to observe that inspite of xepeatedprayers clarifying the 
position and that there can be no plausible ground for discri- 
minating my case, no favourable respon se has come f mm the  
DET/DR. 

That sir, in view of the above facts, your honour is 
very earnestly prayed for favour of looking tnto the case 
personally and sympathetically so ti t I being .a scheduled cast 
official should n t be the subject of loosing the legal and 
due benefit of my •;eride seniority as described like other 
official s Gf that time. 

Lastly sir, it is highly prayed *th eectation that 
the abonormally pending case is finalised at the disposal of 
ydur godself with a fair decision and for this act of your 
kindness I shall remain grateful to your honour with 
zpavekz appreciation ever. 

With due respect. 

pours faithfully 

( Joigeawar Das) 
Section Sup ervi sor 
0/0 the T.D.E.JOrha1.785001 
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DEPAR4ENT OP TELECOM 
OFFICE OF TRE AREA X REdO R TELECOM: DI BRIJGARM 

No.STB_18/DT.LE/188 	Dt. at DR the 29.793. 

To 

The Te]e corn District Engineer, 
Jorhat Engineering Division, 
Jbrhat. 

Sub : confirmation case of Sri J.C. Das, TOA(C)..II 

Ref : Your letter No.E-61/conf/130 dated 5.7.93. 

With reference to your letter No.dted above, 

I am directed to inform you that the above official should 

have confirmed in the post of WA with effect from 1.10.60 

and accordingly, the case may kindly be revied for preparing 

the date of confi rznation provided the official was not found 

unfit for ond. xmatdon for the reasons other than noni'.pas.ng 

of confirmation examination. 

( N.N. KACHARL 
ASstt. Di ecr Telecom (S&E ) 

For Area Director Tleoom. 
Dibrugarh. 

• ••• 
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GOVT. OP INDIA 

DEPARENT OF TELEGOI1MTJNICATI0NS 
OPPI CE OP THE TELEGOM DI STRI CT ENGINEER 

JORI*IT 785001. 

No 	61/nfinnation/Clerk/132 Dated at Jorhat the 10//93 

In pursuce of the Area Director Telecom, Dibrugarh 

letter No.ST.18/DLDR/188 dated .29.7.93 regarding confirm 

tion of Sri JOigeswar Das, T.O.A.(Genl.) Gr. II, the 

special D.P.C. was held on 6.8.9 3 at 13.00 hrs. As per 

deicisionof D.P.C. Sri Joigeswar Das T.O.A. (Geni) Gr. II 

is hereby confirmed w.e.f. 1.10.1960 rest ro spectively. 

Sd/.. 
TELE(X)M DISTRICT ENGINEER 

3ORHAT-78500 1 

COpy to .:  

C. G.M.T. Assam Circle, Qiwahati-7 - 

The AEea Director Telecom, Dibrugarh- for favour of 

kind information w..to his letter quoted above. 

The T. D. E. Dib rug ath for in formation. 

Shri Joigeswar Das, T.O.A. (Genl.) Gr. 11/ 0/0 the 
T.D.E. Jorhat. 

P/File 

D.21/G,L./Clk, 

Sd,'.. 

TELECD M DISTRICT ENGINEER 

3O RMA .7850010 
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GOVT. OF IND 

DEP ARTMENTOF TELECONMUNI CA2 ON 
OFEICE OF THE TELEcOM DiSTCTENNEER,: 0RHAT785001 

No.E..61/Confirmation Dated at Jorhat the 23.02.94 

In puriance of order containedin the Area Director 

Telecom. Dibruqarh letter No .ST18/DY.DR/i95 dated 19. 2.94 

orders for confirmation of Sri Joigeswar Das, P/S Clerk 

whichre issued vide this office letter No. E..61/confirma.. 

tion/clerk/132 dt. 16.8.9 3 is hereby treated as. cancelled. ;  

Sin ce the official belong s to p re-bifurcated Dibgrh 

Divi son. 

Telecom DL strict Engineer, 
Jorhat-.785001 

Opy: 

The C.G.M. Telecom, Assam Circle, iwahat for favour 
of information, 

The A.M. P. Dibrugarh for favour of information - 

The T.D.E. Dibrugarh for information and necessary 
action. 	 - 

4 .5 j  Joi ge swa r gas, 	A( n 1.) Gr. III, 0/0 the TE? Jo rha 

5,, P/File 

6. E2 1?G.L./C1k.  

Telecom DLstrict En gineerp 
Jorhat Telecom DLstict 

Jorhat..785001. 

~lAall~ 01-  
... 
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DEP AR1ENT OF TELEcMMJNI CATION 

From : T.D.E. Jorhat 

To Shri Joigeswar Das, 5.5. 
0/0 the D T. D.E • Jo rhat. 

No.E-61/0nf./142 Dated at Jorhat the 2.3.95 

&ib Revi sed confi rmation in the cadre of T/S 
clerk - case of Sri Joigeswar Das 5.8. 

As per C.G.M.T. Assam Circle, Qiwahati's letter 

No.STES.16/9/Pt.1/17 dated 4. 10.94 on the subject cited 

above, it is intimated that your confivation case has been 

reviewed by C. G.M. P. Assam Circle, Guwahati and did not 

find any irreçularity in the matter of your confinuation. 

You have passed the confi rrnation examination held on 

November 65 and could not be confirmed from a date earlier 

than the date of confi rination. 

The case has been finally closed and this is for yoix 

inEormation. A copy of the above mentioned letter received 

from C.G.M..T/Guwahati is enclosed herewith for your 

jnformatjon. 

icl, as above. 	 Tel. ecom tt St ri ct Engineer 
Jorhat Telecom District 

Jo rhat...7 85001. 

.•. 
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ADi-iI1ISTRATIVETRIBUNAJ.J 

GUIAdATI BJICfI 

IQ 
CJ 

In the matter of 

0. A. No . 87195 
Figear Das 

-Vs- 
Union of India & Ors. 

- AND- 

In the matter of : 

'clritteri Statement on behalf 

of all the Respondents. 

I, .Shri H.Sinha, Asstt.Director,Telecom(S) 

do hereby sorinly. affirm and declare as follows :- 

That the respondents are in receipt of 

the copy fif application along with an order passed 

by the Hon'ble Tribunal and being called upon 

I file the written statement and categorically say 

that save and excpt what is admitted in this written 

statement rest may be treated ds total denial by 

all the respondents. 

. 	That with regard to the contents macic in 

- 	 paragi-aph. 4.1 6f the 	plici:tion I beg to state that 

I have no conment to me, 

Contd... 
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That with regards to the contents made in 

aragraph 4.2. of the application I beg to state that 

the appllc-nt could not pass the confirmation exatnina-

tion for T.S. Clerk within the stipulated time frame 

of 4 chances from his date of appointment that is 

from 28.10.1960. ihereas his colleagues-who were 

also appointed with him cleared the confirmation 

examination within 4 chances and hence got confirmed 

before him. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragreph 4.3 of the application the applicant 

actually passed the confirmation examination in his 

5th chance held in Tovember'1965 the results for 

which was declared on 9.3.1966. Hence as per rule 

the applicant could be confiriied with effect from 

1.3.1966 only, 

The order dated 13.8,93 (Azmexure-1 of the 

a)plicatiOfl) confirming the applicant with effect from 

1.10.19O was wrongly issued without taking into consi-

derat ion the criteria of his passing the confirmation 

Examin'tion. However, the mistake was soon detected 

d corrected by issuing another order dated 23-2-94 

(Axinexure-12 of the application) cancelling the earlier 

o r d e r dated 10.8.93. 	ycwc'_1t 4 	opL-eX 

Thet with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4.4 of the application I beg to state that 

the contention of the application is not correct. 

The applicant did not pass the con±irmaton exalL'ination 
- 	 wit hi n.,.. 
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within 2 chances 

by the applicant 

of the fact that 

confirmation exa 

it indicates the 

availed. 

as claimed. Annexure-]. submitted 

in this connection is not indicative 

the applicant has cleared the 

iriution with 2 chances. Ratr 

number of chances he has already 

That with regc.rd to the contents made in 

paragraph 4.5 of the application I beg to state 

that the contentIon of he applicant that the 

applicant has passed the confirmation examination along 

with Shri•tJpen Borkakoti, SbTI. Maheswar Buragohain, 

Shx'i Biman Ch.Kakoti and Shri Amal flazutndar is 

not correct. The order dated 4.9.67 (Aimexure -2 of 

the :plcation states that while some officials are 

declared confirmed against available vacancy, the vacancy 

for the applicnt has been kept reserved for future 

confirmation. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4.6 of the application I beg to state 

that the contention of the applicant has got no 

- 	relevancy with his date of confirination examination 

which is solely dependent on his passing the 

confirmation -  examinatIon within 4 chances from 

28.10.1960 1  the date of applicant's appointment. 

- 	 - 	C pnt d . . . . . . . 
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That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4.7 of the application  I beg to state 

that the applicant after becoming unsuccessful in 

4 stipulated chances, could clear the donfirmation 

examination, in his 5th chance, the examination f' 

which was held in November, 1965 and results declared 

on 9.3.66. Hence the applicant was fonfirmed i.e, 

substantively absorbed in the T.S.Clerk cadre with 

effect from 1.3.1966 as per prevailing rules. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4.8 of the application Ibeg to state that 

the conIirmationof the applicant has been delayed 

because of his reported Dies-non case, has got no 

relevance with his date of confirmation, 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4.9, 4.10 and 4.11 of the applic.tion I beg 

to stte that the bifurcation of Dihrugarh Division 

into Jorhat and ibrugarh Division has in no way affected 

the date of confirmation of the applicant which remained 

1.3.1966. This date was arrived at after verifying all 

the records in the c.onc3rned and connected offices 

and the final order was issued on 14.2.1986(Annexure_7 

of the application) after nullifying and correcting 

all previous mistakes which was due to.lack of 

co-ordination among different offices and non-compilation 

of related data. This view is being supported by the 

enclosed copies of relevant and upto-date orders d' 

competent offices namely letter No.3TBX-9/Cor/I dated 

16.12.1986 - Annexure-I, letter No.1T/Cell-.II dated 

ontd...... 



¼' 

-5- 

dated 16-8-79 - .Annexure-II, letter No.E_252/45 dated 

14-9-94 -Annexure-III, letter No.STB-18/DT DR/QP_1)IVL7 

145 dated 30.11.89,- Annexure-IV and letter No.3TES-16/ 

9/Pt. I/I? dated 4.10.94-Annexure-V. 

That with regards to the contents made In 

paragraph 4.12. of the application I beg to state that 

the time bound promotion of the applicant,, increment 

and other benefits etc. have all been affected because 

of his delayed confirmation is not correct. To be 

specific,draw-ing of increment, position'in the seniority 

list, time bound promotions etc. these are absolutely 

deDendent on the actual date of joining in the depart-

nient in a particular cadre and not on the date of con- 

/ 
	 fir mat ion. 

That with regard to the contits made in 

paragraph 4.13, 4.14 and 4.15 of the application 

I beg to state that the bifurcation of Dihrugrh 

Division Into Jorhat and Dibrugarh Division has in 

no way affected the date of confirmation of the 

applicant which remained 1.3.1966. This date was 

arrived at after verifying all the records In the 

concerned and connected offices and the final order 

	

• 	, 	was issued on 14.2.86 (Annexure-7 of the application) 

after nullifying and correcting all previous nistakes 

which was due to lack of coordination among different 

offices and non-compilation of related data. This 

view is being supported by enclosed copies of relevant 

	

• 	 and upto-date orders of competent offices, enclosed 

as Annexure-Ito Annexure-V. 
Co nt d . . . . . 
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That with regard to the contents rade in 

paragraoh 4.16 of the application I beg to state that 

the aDplicant .bas been confirmed with effect from his 

date of passing the confirmation examination namely 

1.3.1966 (Nov/65 Qonfirmation Examination). 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4.17 of the application. I 'beg to state that 

the contention of the applicant is tot correct. The 

applicant has been given promotions and all other timely 

benefits in due time alo,ngwith his colleagues by virtue 

of which he is presøntly working as Senior Section 

Supervisor in the office of the Telecom. District 

Engineer,Jorhat, 

That the preset application is iliconceived 

of law and misc onceiveci of facts.. 

That 'the present application being devoid of 

merits as such the same is liable to be dismissed, 

That the present application is not 

maintainable in the present form 

That the present applicationis barred by law 

of limitation. 

That' the applicant has not' exhansted all the 

remedies available to him, and in view of that the 

application is liable to be dismissed. 

. 	That the respondents crave leave to file 

additional written statement if the Hoh'ble Tribunal\  so 

ordered. 

That the written statement it 'filed bonafide 

ant for the cause of justIce, 

Verification.. 

LI 
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VERIFICATION 

I,Thri H.Sinha, Asstt.Director,Telecom(S) 

Assam Cjrcle, Guwahati do hereby declare that para- 

graph I of this written statemnt is true to my knowledge 

and those made from paragraphs 2 to 14 are derived from 

records which I believe to be true and those are made 

from paragraphs 15 to 21 ae my humble submissions 

before this Honble Tribunal and nothing been suppressed, 

I sign this verification on this 	 of 	, 

1995 at Guwahati.- 

(V) 

As 

1 he Cbief Gene -a1 I'laiege 

cs  
ii-7 

1 clecom Circle, Cuwab1a4 
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Thu xolQnso oJ.' 	dttOfl Ii . 1 1 D ii titJi up j'oJ th 

0ur1')ot *!1 jflfOEflhf%tiOfl.  

With b'nt w:Lihoii, 

- 	()U&IIJ cilluavilly i 

	

H 	1 	 . 

	

- 	 L 	1Mujt;raii ) 

flhri F •U ,Oubr(rnAflh,1fl f 

D,1.To1ogr111 phu 
Jorht. 

- 

N 
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Dertnt 	.Teleoinicatio 

• 	Office of the 	 Dibrugark e.  
CG 

dat DiIru ar 

• 	\_ 9 TL$oK,?rasad $harms4, 
• 	

.satt,Directer Teleqom.(taff), 

0/0 The QG0M0As rnTelecei0Circl, 

ub8Reviaed confiaZjxa jg e d.e ot T083lerk 

case of Bri J.Das0 
Ref 	LoNe8TE.16/9/i13 dtdG7'194o 

Kindly refer to your letter noeited above addressed 

to the T/DR and copy to this office on the subject noted aboye 
and to intimate you the :follewjng facts for your perusal 

• 	 Thugh examination has been made to review the 
nfjrm,ation 'date of Sri !J.Das as per guideline incorporated 

• 	in 'your letter no..eited above and it is proaued that no 
• irregularity has been don n this 'office erder No0B252/1 dt0 

• 1426 issued by Shri Kian the then TDE. 
• 	The following facts also furnished' in suort of the 

• •rder dtd0 14-2..36, 

1 As per DO Ne.NET/eelliiuel  1 dtd,1 6a79 from P .K 6Batnagar Dy.  
•/H to the TDE/Jcrhat(epy enei.sed)Sri Das had to pass the 

• oonfiriatign examination prior to Nov'65 but he passed in Nov'65 
result declared on 93660 
20 Th GMT/Shillong already intjmgted to the effiojal vide his 

• LNeTBX-..9/eenf./1 dtdD15..12..86(cepy enclosed) that there is 
no irregularity in the iss 1uo of. confirmation orders in r/, of 

-T'oOAs of unblfurcated Dibrugark BaggaDivision a S  

• 30The DT/DR also intimated to you vide his loflOm8TB8/DToD1/QP 
Divn/145 	d*30v41e.89(p enelosed) that  the case m has been 

• througbly examined and request of the official can't be consldere 
d as per rules on the sublject0 	S 	 - 

S 	• 	• On the lit at the.above facts the case in quesjon 
may 1d.ndly be treated as closod 0 HowCer concerne4 official may 

• be even one more chance t6 furnish decumentsevidence if any 
against his claims 	S 	

( 

0 	

5 	Teiecstongineor 
• 	 S 	 ,. 	 Dihrgark 

• Copy to1 0 Tbe DT/DR wrt his LJ008TB-18/DT.D/195 dtQ19 , 2094 
copiea of',ltter noted at item 1,23 above are £urni 

• ' S ' 	 shed for ready oference 0  
• 	' 2The TDE/Jorhathé '/Beek forwareded vide your L 0 No 

E-.61/oonf 0/1.39 dtdi8.694 and i/file forwareded vde 
o36/Pt'I/72' dtd108094 are returned Ww for 

• 	record0 . 

38i. J9DRS*SS Sulpr.0/0 the TDWJrt,for  informatisnoHe 
is requested to furnish any documony evidonce4f 

• any ,against ki5 claims 

Tel000mDistEngineer 
Dibru.garh. 
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I t  

ti 
 ( 	 JA1(VMNI4 1  or 	Till,  U COkl ) / 

( 0/0 THE DY,WNLIAL MAN/UilU 

Pr 1 	QARJ±) 	 .. 

No • 	n/ itt ,a I UPD4 V N/I I5 	 AT 1)41 TUhi 	IHi I. - 	 " 	''• 
To 

Tho Ch1L( (nrj1 Mnnr 9  
:A a 8 pal AjflA 

3ub a AllcU diaarpwioy in oontirniation of 
'a-.oaeQJ oftg'j .Joamwar ban t LBG Clurh 

& Your nO.8T14.10/ dt,m1Iii*O9 

• 	 Kindly rager to your jottal , oti tho u1juve  
aubjectjt in Lntiintød that Ui GO O D han been thoriuh1y 
examinød and U10 vequ©tt of tile otf1Iu, cian not L 
CoAidred 	per ru10 on t;e autjoot, 

EL 

This in g,jvour 01 y.9mv insi Lri £tsiioii 

( M..1'ALUKDM( ) 
AUiTT.D1RftC1'0H 1LLct1(&E) 

	

FOH DY (itJ N NI AL MAN AGIUI T1 L.. CO1 	 It  

IXLuuAnu 1  
Copy to 

1) The Tulaoou 1jiULt Ei Lsir fluwotuj 	r, 1, 11 
flooE'f/Con(/T(iJ 	dt, 	()'t4 1 fl 	LI i'U4f I0 
inlorni t)to 0f.fioL1 Qtr1tH4jy, 

2)Thn T0 laom DL.U'iot iincrIør1 	for IjtcaimutAon 
The Tnl400In 	trLt 	noa 	W'u,rIi ( 	 jJj jcjg; 

/ 

I y, Uø 114 val Mn ue r 	 - 
Ac&isi Tal oi,1)Lbru&rh, 

• 	 • 

N 	 ••. 	• 
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- 	Departthet o'Telecornmunications 
Office of the Chief Peneral Manager:Telecom. 

Assam Cjrcl : Guwahati-781007. 

	

STES 	16/9/Pt.I/17 	Dated at Guwahati,the 04-10-94. 

To 

The Telecom 1istrict Engineer,Dibrugarh0 

The Telecom District Englneer,Jorhat. 

Sub:-- 	Revised confirmatiOn in the cadre of T.S.Clerk 
case of Shri Jaigèswar Das. 

Ref:-. 	Your letter I'Jo.E-252/45 dated 14-09-94. 

• 	
. Kindly refer to ; your above cited letter, I am 

• directed to inform you that after a through examination of 
the case the fact remains the same that the official could 
not pass the confirmation examination within the maximum 
permissible chance and period. The official,therefOre,lOSt 

•his position to those who passed the examination within the 
prescrib'ed time period. 

	

• 	'. 	 There do notappear to be any kind of irregularity 

	

• 	. in the matter of confirmation of Shri Das, The official had 
finally passed the confirmation examination held on Nov'65 
and he could not be fm coifirmed from a date earlier than the 
date, of examination. 

T.D.E./Jorh4 is requested to inform the decision 
to the official accordingly. The case has been finally on closed 

at this end0 

K,s,K,PRASD SARMA 
Astt.DirectOr Telecom(staff) 
Chief General Manager Telecom 

NW.- 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
t3UL4AHATI BENCH : GUtJAHATI 

O.A.. No. 87/95 

Shri Jogeswar Das 

Union of India & Ors. 

1. That with regard to the statements made in paras 

and 2 of the W.6. the Applicant 	does not admit 

riything contrary to the relevant records. 

4 	 2. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

3 of the WAS., the Applicant cateQbricaily denies that 

he could not pass the confirmation examination within 

the stipulated time frame of4 chances. It appears that 

th. Respondents have counted the 4 chances from the 

date of appointiientjhf Applicant without deducting the 

chances whic:h were not given to the Applicant and/or 

the confirmation.examintion which were never held. It 

may be mentioned here that examination were not held 

regularly at regular intervals. It is emphatically 

stated that the Apiicant had cleared the examination 

within the stipulated 4 chances along with his 

colleagues namely 9  Sri Upen Borkakoti, Maheswar 

Buragohain, Biman Chandra Kakoti, Nagendra Nath Sarma 

etc. In this connection Annexure-2 order dated 

4.9.67nay be referred to, as per, which the said 

officials were confirmed with effect from the 

respective date of appointment to service. However, 



1 1 (  

1/ 
-2- 

the case, of SPi Nagendra Nath Sarma and the Applicant 

was kept aside with the remark 11 work and conduct under 

observation".. In this arder, there is no other remark 

so as to bring home the contention of the Respondents 

that the Applicant c).èared the examination in his fifth 

chanc:e Chances have to he counted on the basis of the 

practical chances qiven to the Applicant Be it stated 

here that Shri Naendra Nath Sarma has also been 

confirmed with retrospective effect, that is o  the date 

of initial appointment by a subsequent order leaving 

aside the case of the' Applicant aione AU these 

officials had availed of equal numbercf chancos and 

cleared the confirmation examination within the 

stipulated chance•and so also the Applicant. 

Full text of the Annexure-2 order dated 4.9.67 is 

annexed as ANNEXURE-A. 

3. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

4 of the W.S. while denying the contentions therein the 

Applicant reiterates and ra -ffirm the statements made 

herein above. There was no mistake as alleged by the 

Respondent. In any case, the order of confirmation 

could not have been cancelled without affording any 

opportunity to the Applicant. As regards the contention 

passing the confirmation examination in the fifth 

chance held in November 1965, the Applicant begs to 

state that his colleagues also appeared in the said 

examination along with the Applicant and availed of the 

same number of chances as was availed of by the 

Applicant. It is denied that the Applicant passed the 



examination in - his fifth chance rather he cleared the 

examination within the stipulated 4 chances 

4 That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

5 of the the Applicant begs to state that in 

para 44 of the O.A. inadvertently it has been stated 

referring• to Annexure-1 1  that the result of the 

confirmation examination was declared in November 1964. 

in fact the same was declared in November 1965. By the 

time Annexure-i letter was issud all the officials 

named above, including th3 Ppplicant had availed of 2 

chances each and by the time all of them could clear 

the departmental examinations, those were the 2 chances 

they had availed of and thus all of them having cleared 

the examination within the stipulated 4 chances, they 

have been confirmed retrospectively barring the 

Applicant. 

5 	That the Applicant denies the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 6 of the W.S. and 

reiterates and reaffirms the statement made herein 

ahove It is emphatically stated that the officers 

named abovepassed the confirmation examination along 

with the Applicant. 

• 	6 	That while denying the contentions raised 	in 

paragraphs 7 to 21 of the W.S. the Applicant reiterates 

and reaffirms the statement hereinabove as well as in 

•  the O.A.Once again the RespondentS have • counted the 

number of chances with effect from 28.10.60 without 

ascertaining the actual number of .hances given tot he 

Applicant. Thefact that the Respondents are not sure 
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of themselves is amply evident from the fact that they 

have heen taking different stand at different times and 

have given different dates of confirmation to the 

Applicants, but have made it a point not to give the 

correct and entitled one to the App1icant The 

Respondents cannot approbate and reprobate.and go on 

taking different stand to their suit their case 

Accordingly, the Respondents may be directed to produce 

the relevant records 

7 That under the facts and circumstances stated above, 

the D.A.filed by the Applicant deserves to be allowed 

t,ith costa 

LEJLLE.-LP 	___ 

I, Shri Jocieswar Das, the Applicant In O.A. no. 87 

of 1993, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that he 

statements made in are true to my 

knowledge, those made in paragraphs  are 

matters of records, information derived from which I 

heliee to be true and rest are my humble submissions 

before this Honhie Tribunal. Accordingly, I sign this  

verification on this the 13104  of June 1998 here at 

Guwahati 

11 
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ANNE XURE-A 

INDIAN POSTS & TELESRAPHS DEPARTMENT 

Office 	of 	the Divisional 	EnQineer, 	Telegraphs, 
Dibrucarh Dn Dibrugarh 

• 	
Memo No. E-48/Corrf/Cierk/43 dated at Dibrugarh the 4th 

Sept/67. 

• 	 The 	following Time Scale Clerks are 	hereby 

	

onfirmed against Ithe permanent vacancies of 	the 

Division with effect from the date shown against each : 

SI. Name of the oficiai Station of 	Date of 

No. 	 posting 	 confirmation 

Miss Paul Pramanick 	S.D.O.T. 	 1.5.59 
• 	 Dibrugarh Office 

Sri Upen Borkakaty 	D.E.T. Office, 	1.10.60 
Dibrugrh 

• 	3. Sri Moheswar Bura- 	D.O.T.Office, 1.10.60 
• 	 gohain 	 Sorhat- 

Sri Biman Ch.Kakaty 	A.E. Wireless, 	29.10.60 
Jcrhat Office. 

Vacant 

Vac:: ant 

L 
Sri Noreswar Koilta 	D.E.T. Gauhati 	15.12.60 

Dn. Office 

• 	B. Shri K.V Philip 	 -do- 	2.1.61 

9. Shri Sumsuddin Bora 	Divi. Office, 	16.1.61 
(Confirmed Ll.D.Clerk Dibrugarh 
of P.M.6.,Shillong 

10.Mrs. Prity Das 	 -do- 	5.7.61 

11.Sri Amal Ch. Mazumdar 	-do- 	 .1.3.62 

Vacancies for the followinc4 officials have been 

kept reserved (permanent post) according to their due 

position. They cOuld not he confirmed now due to the 

reasons shown against each. They will be confirmed 
H 	. 
' 	

later. 

/ 

-----, 
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Shri Jogeswar Das, T/S Ciert::, SDOT, 	1 Work and 
• 	 Jorhat Office 	conduct 

(S1.Nc 5) 	 1 under 
observation 

2 Sri Nogendranath Sarina, T/S Clerk -do- 
• 	 (Si, No. 6). 

3.. Sri Surya Kanta Das,T/S Clerk, 	I Not passed 
Dlvi. Office,Dirbuqarh the confir-

• 	 (Si. No. 11) 	 matlon exa- 
mination. 

Divisional Engineer, Telegraphs, 
• 	 Dibrugarh. 

Copy forwardd -for information and necessary action : 

1, The Post Master General, Assam Circle, Shillong. 
The SOOT, Dibri4arh/Jorhat/Tinsukia/Imphal 	 * 
The Director of Aucilt and Accounts,. P&T, Calcutta 
The D.E.T. (3auhati On., Gauahti 	- 
The A.E.W, 3orhat 
All Officials concerned 

 

11.E-21/To file. 

Sd!- 
Divisional Engineer, Telegraphs, 

Dibrugarh. 

• 	ll4' \Q9 
11r (\ 	0 


